Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5714
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025
Program Australia's Economic Accelerator Sub Program
Program
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), items 7, 13 and 14 — Australia’s Economic Acceler ator - 2025)

I, SIMON PUCKETT, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified initems 7, 13 and 14 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 0 0
Macquarie University 137,675 0 137,675
Southern Cross University 0 0 0
The University of New England 0 0 0
The University of New South Wales 279,413 1,169,693 1,449,106
The University of Newcastle 0 159,999 159,999
The University of Sydney 174,370 345,294 519,664
University of Technology Sydney 136,067 159,770 295,837
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University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

Torrens University AustraliaLtd
University of Divinity

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

AEA Seed and Ignite Program Milestone Payments

88,156
0

0
211,590
0

30,764
180,183
0

0
168,591
19,961
124,684
326,919
0

0

o O O o

105,216

99,125
308,451
57,313

99,157

53,348

2,600,983

778,171

0

798,335
485,798
1,183,583

99,625
1,461,537
0

740,022
0
159,928
766,381
958,473
16,000
0

o O O O

538,784

0
168,433
324,040

148,651

10,462,517

866,327
0

798,335
697,388
1,183,583

130,389
1,641,720
0

740,022
168,591
179,889
891,065
1,285,392
16,000

0

o O O O

644,000

99,125
476,884
381,353

99,157

148,651

53,348

13,063,500
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Approved by SSIMON PUCKETT on 11 June 2025 at 13:51:45
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13
June 2025 05:00:45
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