

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5714**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

Program Australia's Economic Accelerator

Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), items 7, 13 and 14 – Australia's Economic Accelerator - 2025)

**Sub Program** 

## I, SIMON PUCKETT, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in items 7, 13 and 14 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	0	0
Charles Sturt University	0	0	0
Macquarie University	137,675	0	137,675
Southern Cross University	0	0	0
The University of New England	0	0	0
The University of New South Wales	279,413	1,169,693	1,449,106
The University of Newcastle	0	159,999	159,999
The University of Sydney	174,370	345,294	519,664
University of Technology Sydney	136,067	159,770	295,837

University of Wollongong	0	0	0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	88,156	778,171	866,327
Federation University Australia	0	0	0
La Trobe University	0	798,335	798,335
Monash University	211,590	485,798	697,388
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	1,183,583	1,183,583
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	30,764	99,625	130,389
The University of Melbourne	180,183	1,461,537	1,641,720
Victoria University	0	0	0
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	740,022	740,022
Griffith University	168,591	0	168,591
James Cook University	19,961	159,928	179,889
Queensland University of Technology	124,684	766,381	891,065
The University of Queensland	326,919	958,473	1,285,392
University of Southern Queensland	0	16,000	16,000
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	0	0
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	0	0
Edith Cowan University	0	0	0
Murdoch University	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	105,216	538,784	644,000
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	99,125	0	99,125
The University of Adelaide	308,451	168,433	476,884
University of South Australia	57,313	324,040	381,353
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	99,157	0	99,157
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	148,651	148,651
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)		,	ŕ
The Australian National University	53,348	0	53,348
·	20,270	· ·	22,270
OTHER Amount (excludes GST) Bond University	0	n	0
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	0	0
University of Divinity	$0 \\ 0$	0 0	0
TOTAL Australia	U	U	U
TOTAL AUSTRIII	2 600 002	10 462 517	12 062 500
	2,600,983	10,462,517	13,063,500

## **Variation Reason**

AEA Seed and Ignite Program Milestone Payments

Approved by SIMON PUCKETT on 11 June 2025 at 13:51:45

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 June 2025 05:00:45